504017069 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GEHL	11/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIDING, INC.	
Street Address:	4545 W WOOLWORTH AVE	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53218	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15268094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARIE MIKOLAINIS

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVE SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6296-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON T. OLEJNICZAK
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron T. Olejniczak/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-11-13 Assignment Gehl to Keiding#page1.tif

PATENT 504017069 REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Gehl, Inventor, hereby sell and assign to Keiding, Inc., its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention known as a "Flashwick Firestarter," as described in U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 62/234,775, filed 30 September 2015, and in this and any and all U.S. and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this $\frac{13}{\text{day of }} \frac{\text{NoV}}{\text{day of }}$
May John
Michael Gehl
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF OZAUKER) SS
Personally came before me this 13th day of November, 2015, the above named
Michael Gehl, personally known or identified to me to be the person who signed the above
document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public
My Commission Expires 6/15/2018
BRIAN LEE NOTARY PUBLIC REATE OF WISCONSIN

PATENT REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 09/22/2016